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Arkansas Association of College and University Business Officers 
 

Mailing List – Primary Representatives 
And Pre-Registered List of Attendees 

For AACUBO 99 
University of Arkansas 

 
 
Four Year Public Institutions: 
 
1. Arkansas State University 

Jennus Burton 
Vice President for Finance and Administration 
PO Box 2100 
State University, AR  72467 
Jburton@omaha.arstate.edu 

   
Don James 

  Ed Kremers 
 
2. Arkansas Tech University 

David Moseley 
Vice President for Administration and Finance 
207 Administration Building 
Russellville, AR  72801-2222 
david.moseley@mail.atu.edu 
 
 Faye Drittler 
 Gary Hodges 
 Linda Johnson 
 Marie McKown 
 David Moseley 
 

3. Henderson State University 
Bobby G. Jones 
Vice President for Finance and Administration 

 HSU Box 7804 
 Arkadelphia, AR  71999-0001 
 Jonesb@hsu.edu 
 
  Cathy Bell 
  Lecia Franklin 
  Bobby Jones 
 
 
 



 
 
 
4. Southern Arkansas University 

Roger Giles 
Vice President Administration and Finance 
PO Box 9288 
Magnolia, AR  71754-9288 
Rwgiles@saumag.edu 

 
  Kaye Burley 
  Paul McLendon 
  Diane Newton 
  J. Kay Sawyer 

 
5. University of Arkansas 

Don Pederson 
Vice Chancellor of Finance and Administration 
406 Administration Building 
Fayetteville, AR  72701 
Dop@comp.uark.edu 
 
 Colleen Briney 
 Cheryl Canfield 
 Elizabeth Dombek 
 Tom Dorre 
 James Ezell 
 David Keith 
 Allen Lacy 
 David Martinson 
 Polly Parnell 
 Don Pederson 
 Jo Ann Pepper 
 Anita Phillips 
 Denise Reynolds 
 Eric Robinson 
 Karen Seller 
 Patty Siebenmorgen 
 Carol Sigmon 
 Leslie Smith 
 Lynn Stewart 
 Larrie Stolfi 
 Steve Turner 
 Tina Whatley 
 Michael White 
 Dave Whitmire 
 Shannon Worthen 

 
 
 



 
6. University of Arkansas at Little Rock 

Barbara Richards 
2801 South University Avenue 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Bjrichards@ualr.edu  

 
  Chris Mathis 
  Mike Shepard 
  Lucian Shockey 
  JaNan Abernathy 
  Robert Long 
  Pat Becker 

 
7. University of Arkansas Medical Sciences 

Jim May 
Director of Accounting 
4301 West Markham Street, Slot 545 
Little Rock, AR  72205 
Mayjim@exchange.uams.edu 

 
  Jim May 
 
8. University of Arkansas at Monticello 

Mark S. Davis 
Vice Chancellor Finance and Administration 
PO Box 3597 
Monticello, AR  71656-3597 
Davism@uamont.edu 
 
 Mark Davis 
 Debbie Gasaway 
 Melinda Gaston 
 Lathan Hairston 
 Twila Tackett 
 

9. University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
Jose’ Arjona 
Vice Chancellor – Finance and Administration 
1200 N. University – Box 4922 
Pine Bluff, AR  71611 
Arjona_j@vx4500.uapb.edu 
 
 Jose’ Arjona 

 
10. University of Central Arkansas 

John Smith 
Vice President for Financial and Administrative Services 
201 Donaghey 
Conway, AR  72035 



Johns@ecom.uca.edu 
 
 Mary Kay Dunaway 
 Barbara Goswick   
 Pam Jolly 
 Rick McCollum 
 John Smith 
 Paul Totten  
 

Independent Institutions: 
 
11. Arkansas Baptist College 

Celestine S. Bronson 
Chief Fiscal Officer 
1600 Bishop Street 
Little Rock, AR  72202 

 
12. Central Baptist College 

Perry Zeiset 
Vice President for Financial Affairs 
1501 College Avenue 
Conway, AR  72032 
Pzeiset@admin.cbc.edu 

 
13. Crowley’s Ridge College 

Liz Brown 
Business Office Manager 
100 College Drive 
Paragould, AR  72450 
Lbrown@pioneer.crc.paragould.ar.us 

 
14. Harding University 

Byron A. (Buddy) Rowan 
Vice President for Finance 
PO Box 12277 
Searcy, AR  72149-0001 
Browan@harding.edu 
 
 Todd Sheldon 

 
15. Hendrix College 

Timothy J. Hill 
Vice President for Business and Finance 
1601 Harkrider Street 
Conway, AR  72032 
 

16. John Brown University 
Patricia Gustavson 
Vice President for Finance and Administration 
2000 West University Street 



Siloam Springs, AR  72761-2121 
Pgustavs@adm.jbu.edu 
 
 Bruce Andree 
 Pat Gustavson 
 Tom Perry 
 

17. Lyon College 
John Cuny 
Vice President for Business and Finance 
PO Box 2317 
Batesville, AR  72503-3217 
Jcuny@lyon.edu 

  
18. Ouachita Baptist University 

Brett Powell 
Director of Financial Services 
PO Box 3756 
Arkadelphia, AR  71998 
Powellb@alpha.obu.edu 
 

19. Philander Smith 
Minnie Hatchett 
Business Manager 
812 West 13th Street 
Little Rock, AR  72202 
 

20. Shorter College 
Dianne Curry 
Chief Fiscal Officer 
604 Locust 
North Little Rock, AR  72114 

 
21. University of the Ozarks 

Darrell Williams 
Business Manager 
415 College Avenue 
Clarksville, AR  72830 
Dwillia@ozarks.edu 
 
 Darrell Williams 
 

22. Williams Baptist College 
James Smith 
Vice President for Business 
PO Box 3428 
Walnut Ridge, AR  72476 
Jsmith@wbclab.wbcoll.edu 

 
Two Year Public Institutions: 



 
23. Arkansas State University – Beebe 

Jerry Carlisle 
Vice Chancellor – Fiscal Affairs 
PO Drawer H 
Beebe, AR  72012 
Jhcarlisle@asub.arknet.edu 
 
 Sharon Been 
 Jerry Carlisle 
 Wanda Johnson 
 

24. Arkansas State University at Mountain Home 
Lyndle McCurley 
Vice Chancellor for Administrative Affairs 
213 East 6th Street 
Mountain Home, AR  72653 
Lmccurley@brook.asumh 

 
  Waynna Dockins 
  William Kimbriel 
  Lyndle McCurley 
 
25. Black River Technical College 

Loretta Williams 
Vice President for Finance 
PO Box 468 
Pocahontas, AR  72455 
Loretta@brtc.brtc.tec.ar.us  
 
 Loretta Williams 
 

26. Cossatot Technical College 
Teresa Bunyard 
Dean of Business Services 
PO Box 960 
Highway 70 West 
De Queen, AR  71832 

 
27. East Arkansas Community College 

Carolyn Bowlin 
Vice President for Fiscal Affairs,  
Dir. of Personnel, Controller and Phys. Plant Dir. 
1700 Newcastle Road 
Forrest City, AR  72335-9598 
 

28. Garland County Community College 
Janis Sawyer 
Vice President for Financial Affairs 
101 College Dr. 



Hot Springs National Park, AR  71913-9174 
Jsawyer@admin.gccc.cc.ar.us 

 
 Janis Sawyer 
 

29. Gateway Technical College 
Ron Jenkins 
Dean of Business Affairs 
2005 White Drive 
Batesville, AR  72503 
 

30. Mid-South Community College 
Susan Marshall 
Vice President for Finance 
2000 W. Broadway 
West Memphis, AR  72303 
Smarshall@mscc.cc.ar.us 

 
  Susan Marshall 
  Tracy Masters 
 
31. Mississippi County Community College 

Rodney Showalter 
Vice President for Administration 
PO Box 1109 
Blytheville, AR  72316 
Rshowalter@mccc.cc.ar.us 

 
 Curt Ellington 
 Rodney Showalter 

 
32. North Arkansas College 

Don Sugg 
Vice President 
1515 Pioneer Drive 
Harrison, AR  72601 
Dsugg@northark.cc.ar.us 
 
 Linda Brown 
 Dale Garner 
 Sandra Jones 
 Diana Robb 
 Don Sugg 
 Gene Waters 
 Betty Young 
 

33. Northwest Arkansas Community College 
Jim Lay 
Dean of Fiscal Affairs 
1 College Dr. 



Bentonville, AR  72712-5091 
Jlay@eagle.nwacc.cc.ar.us 

 
34. Ouachita Technical College 

Roger A. Coomer 
Dean of Finance and Administration 
PO Box 816 
Malvern, AR  72104 
Rcoomer@otc1.otc.tec.ar.us 

 
35. Ozarka Technical College 

Mr. Gayle Cooper 
Vice President ofr Finance, Controller 
And Purchasing Agent 
PO Box 10 
Melborne, AR  72556 
Gcooper@otc.ozarka.tec.ar.us 

 
36. Petit Jean College 

Linda Birkner 
Vice President for Finance 
One Bruce Street 
Morrilton, AR  72110 
Birkner@admin.pjtc.tec.ar.us 

 
 Linda Birkner 
 
37. Phillips Community College of the University of Arkansas 

Jay Jones 
Vice Chancellor for Finance 
PO Box 785 
Helena, AR  72342 
Jay@pccua.cc.ar.us 
 
 Barbara Dawes 
 Jay Jones 
 Karyn Weaver 

 
38. Pulaski Technical College 

Patricia Palmer 
Chief Fiscal Officer 
3000 West Science Drive 
North Little Rock, AR  72118 

 
39. Rich Mountain Community College 

Morris Boydstun 
Chief Fiscal Officer 
1100 College Drive 
Mena, AR  71953 



Mboydstun@rmcc.cc.ar.us 
 
 Morris Boydstun 
 Cindy Wood 

 
40. South Arkansas Community College 

Mr. Vernie Meador (now Paul McLendon) 
Vice President for Fiscal Affairs 
PO Box 7010 
El Dorado, AR  71731-7010 
Vernie@fox.saccw.cc.ar.us 

 
  Paul McLendon 
  Susan Neely 
 
41. Southeast Arkansas College 

Melionee Knight 
Business Manager 
1900 Hazel Street 
Pine Bluff, AR  71603 
Mknight@stc.seark.tec.ar.us 

  
  Melionee Knight 
 
42. Southern Arkansas University Tech 

Gaye Manning 
Chief Fiscal Officer 
Tech Station 
Camden, AR  71701 
Gmanning@titus.sautech.edu 
 
 Diane Atchison 
 Brian Kroening 
 Gaye Manning 
 Dale Tommey 

 
43. University of Arkansas Community College at Hope 

Jerald Barber 
Vice Chancellor for Finance 
PO Box 140 
Hope, AR  71802-0140 
Jbarber@mail.uacch.cc.ar.us 
 
 Jerald Barber 
 Don McAdams 
 

44. Westark College 
James C. Hurst 
Vice President for Finance and Campus Services 
PO Box 3649 



Ft. Smith, AR  72913-3649 
Jhurst@systema.westark.edu 

 
  Dianna Beutelschies 
  Debbie Breedlove 
  James C. Hurst 
  Genelle Newton 
  Alan Pixley 
  Tammy Talley 
  Robert Wilson 
 
Associate Members: 
 
45. Arkansas Department of Higher Education 

Barbara Anderson 
114 East Capitol 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
Barbaraa@adhe.arknet.edu 

 
46. Department of Finance and Administration 

Dick Barclay 
Director 
PO Box 3278 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
 

47. Division of Legislative Audit 
Bill Baum 
Deputy Legislative Auditor 
172 State Capitol Building 
Little Rock, AR  72201-1099 
Bbaum@lapo.state.ar.us 
 
 Kevin Baldridge 
 Ron Humway 
 Robert Miller 
 Charles Robinson 

John Tatom 
Tim Thompson 

 Jerry Woodall 
 

48. University of Arkansas Foundation 
David Malone 
Continuing Education Center Suite 507 
2 E Center Street 
Fayetteville, AR  72701 
 

49. University of Arkansas – System Administration 
Ann Kemp 
2404 N. University Avenue 
Little Rock, AR  72204 



Pakemp@uasys.edu 
 
 Bernadette Hinkle 
 Ann Kemp 

 
Retirees: 

  
  
 

 James R. Andrews 
   
 O.J. Rinnert 
   
 Fred Vorsanger 
   
   


